504447526 07/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4494227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BORIS ANDREYEV	05/25/2017
BRIAN CIOPYK	05/25/2017
VICTOR BRIONES	05/25/2017
GREGORY LONEY	05/25/2017
ADAM DE LA ZERDA	05/25/2017
JESUS CHING	05/24/2017
COLIN KELLY	05/25/2017
DAVID SWENSON	05/25/2017
HELEN HUANG	05/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLICK DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
Street Address:	625 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14984573
Application Number:	15474083
Application Number:	15586780
PCT Number:	US1568101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)410-8258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 5712992062

Email: patents@reavescoley.com
Correspondent Name: REAVESCOLEY PLLC
Address Line 1: 1818 LIBRARY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

504447526 REEL: 043108 FRAME: 0347

PATENT -

Address Line 4: RES	RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001-002-02US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. MILLS	
SIGNATURE: /John R. Mills, Reg.#56,414/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 22

source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page1.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page2.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page3.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page4.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page5.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page6.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page7.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page8.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page9.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page10.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page11.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page12.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page13.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page14.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page15.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page16.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page17.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page18.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page19.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page20.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page21.tif source=1001-002-02US Executed Confirmatory Assignment 1 - Inventors to Click#page22.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Boris ANDREYEV, residing at 1110 Polynesia Dr., #205, Foster City, CA 94404; Brian CIOPYK, residing at 6756 Paseo Catalina, Pleasanton, CA 94566; Victor BRIONES, residing at 855 Woodcreek Way, Gilroy, CA 95020; Gregory LONEY, residing at 1849 Alford Ave., Los Altos, CA 94024; Adam DE LA ZERDA, residing at 664 Hamilton Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94301; Jesus CHING, residing at 12591 Plymouth Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070; Colin KELLY, residing at 195 Lexington Ave., Apt. 9, San Francisco, CA 94110; David SWENSON, residing at 550 Moreland Way, Apt. 5106, Santa Clara, CA 95054; and Helen HUANG, residing at 1707 Larkspur Place, San Pablo, CA 94806 (each referred to as "Assignor") are named as inventors in the following Patent Application(s) ("said Application(s)") set forth below, and are inventors of the subject matter and inventions(s) ("said Invention(s)") disclosed in said Application(s).

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
14/984,573	December 30, 2015	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR
		MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC
		TESTING
PCT/US2015/068101	December 30, 2015	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR
		MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC
		TESTING
15/474,083	March 30, 2017	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR
		MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC
		TESTING

WHEREAS, Click Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 625 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the Application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the Application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of the Application(s); and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

WHEREAS, an assignment executed on April 15, 2016 by assignor Jesus Ching, and on April 27, 2016 by the remaining eight assignors named above, with respect to Nonprovisional Application No. 14/984,573 and PCT Application No. PCT/US2015/068101 ("the April 2016 Assignment") incorrectly identified the Assignee as "Click Diagnostics" and not "Click Diagnostics, Inc." The Assignors hereby confirm that the Assignors, via the April 2016 Assignment, intended to and previously did assign, transfer, and/or set over to the Assignee identified above, Click Diagnostics, Inc., and its successors and assigns, the Assignors' entire rights, title and interest in the subject matter and Invention(s) disclosed in said Application(s).

To the extent that the Assignors have retained or not previously assigned, transferred, and/or set over any rights, title and/or interest in said Application(s) and/or said Invention(s), the Assignors hereby assign, transfer, and set over any such rights, title and/or interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the Application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the Application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any substitute application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s), and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, if the Assignors have retained any rights after the execution of the April 2016 Assignment, then at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement or the April 2016 Assignment, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said Application(s), and said patents, including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101 Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US Page 3 of 13

representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, where it will be open for public inspection.

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101 Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US Page 4 of 13

		Boris AN	DREYEV
State of)		
) ss.		
City/County of)	,	
On	, before me,		, Notary
Public, personally appear	red		, who proved to me
	ry evidence, to be the person		
within instrument and ac	knowledged to me that he/s	he they executed the	same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies),	and that by his/her/their sig	nature(s) on the instr	ument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of	which the person(s) acted,	executed the instrume	ent.
 REOUIRED SENTENCI	E IF NOTARIZED IN CAL	IFORNIA: I certify	under PENALTY OF
=	s of the State of California		
correct.		0 0.	•
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		
/			
/			
Signature of Notary Publ	lic	Place Notai	ry Seal Above
My Commission Expires	J		

By:

Date: 05/25/2017

See attached.

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Salta Gara On May 25, 2017 before me, Sen Date personally appeared Soils	nifer Vi Pw-Le Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer ANAYEYEN Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	lged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
JENNIFER VI PHU-LE W Commission # 2031233 Notary Public - California \$\frac{7}{2}\$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2017 Si	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. ITNESS my hand and official seal. gnature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	ONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this in fraudulent reattachment of this fo	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	toy Assignment Polent Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: ©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.	

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101 Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US Page 5 of 13

State of)		
) ss.		
City/County of)	,	
On	hefore me		, Notary
			
Public, personally appeared		/	_, who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory e			
within instrument and acknowledge	owledged to me that he	/she/they executed the sa	me in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and	d that by his/her/their,	ignature(s) on the instrum	ment the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of wh	nich the person(s) acted	I, executed the instrument	t.
REQUIRED SENTENCE II		•	
PERJURY under the laws o	f the State of Californi	a that the foregoing parag	graph is true and
correct.			
/			
WITNESS my hand and off	īcial seal.		
	<u> </u>	_	
Signature of Notary Public		Place Notary	Seal Above
My Commission Expires: _		<u> </u>	

Date: 5/25/2017

See attached.

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
Date Here personally appeared <u>Brian Ciop</u>	Vi Puu-Le, Notwy Public, Insert Name and Title of the Officer (c) of Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged this/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/theor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exe	o me that he/she/they executed the same in oir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),		
of the S is true a	under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws rate of California that the foregoing paragraph and correct. S my hand and official seal. e		
Place Notary Seal Above			
Though this section is optional, completing this informat fraudulent reattachment of this form to			
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Sigment Pages:		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ In☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Tr☐ Other: ☐ O			

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101
Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US
Page 6 of 13

By:

Victor BRIONES

State of)		
) ss.		
City/County of			
On	, before me,		, Notary
Public, personally appeared		,	_, who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory	evidence, to be the pers	son(s) whose name(s) is/a	are subscribed to the
within instrument and ackn	owledged to me that he	s/she/they/executed the sa	me in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), an	d that by his/her/their s	signature(s) on the instrur	ment the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of w	hich the person(s) acted	l, executed the instrumen	t.
REQUIRED SENTENCE I	F NOTARIZED IN CA	ALIFORNIA: I certify ur	nder PENALTY OF
PERJURY under the laws of	of the State of Californi	a that the foregoing para	graph is true and
correct.			
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.		
	/		
		_	
Signature of Notary Public		Place Notary	Seal Above
,			
My Commission Expires:		_	

5125/17

See attached.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifles only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California County of Carda Clara On Val 25, 2017 before me, Carda Date personally appeared Victor Brion	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are adged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.			
o is	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws if the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.			
Commission # 2031233 § Notary Public - California	Signature Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above	IONAL			
Though this section is optional, completing this in	nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.			
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Latory Assignments Palent Number of Pages:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:			
©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar				

Date: May 25, 2017 By:	Gregory LONEY
U	Gregory LONEY
State of	
State of	
) ss.	
City/County of)	
On, before me,	, Notary
Public, personally appeared	/
on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person	on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s	she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their si	
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	executed the instrument.
REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTARIZED IN CAS	LIFORNIA: I certify under PENALTY OF
PERJURY under the laws of the State of California	that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:	_

See attached.

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California County of Janta Clara On May 26, 2017 before me, law personally appeared	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer (Name(s) of Signer(s)		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac			
,	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
Commission # 2031233 S	Signature Assura of Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above OP	TIONAL		
	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ny Assignment Palent Number of Pages:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:		
©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota			

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101 Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US

Adam DE LA ZERDA

Page 8 of 13

State of			
) ss.		
City/County of)		
			/
On	, before me,		, Notary
Public, personally appeare	ed		_, who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory	evidence, to be the pers	on(s) whose name(s) is/s	are subscribed to the
within instrument and ack	nowledged to me that he	she/they executed the sa	ame in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), a	nd that by his/her/their si	ignature(s) on the instru	ment the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of v	which the person(s) acted	, executed the instrumen	ıt.
REQUIRED SENTENCE	IF NOTARIZED IN CA	LIFORNIA: I certify u	nder PENALTY OF
PERJURY under the laws	of the State of California	a that the foregoing para	graph is true and
correct.			
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.		
		-	
Signature of Notary Public	С	Place Notary	Seal Above
My Commission Expires:		_	

By:

Date: 5/25/17

See attached.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Santa Claya On Nay 2S, 2017 before me. CN Date personally appeared Adam de	ni (er Vi fu-Le Nofart Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer a Zerza Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are adged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.
¢	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph s true and correct.
Commission # 2031233 & Notary Public - California	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	IONAL
	nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Hory Assignmen Dalent Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:
©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Page 9 of 13 A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. On May 24th 25/17, before me, Nichelle Russen, Notary
Public, personally appeared Desus Ching, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTARIZED IN CALIFORNIA: I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. NICHELLE RUSSIEN COMM. #2156844 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires July 14, 2020 P Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 14 2020

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101

Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101 Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US

Page	1	0	of	1	3

State of			
City/County of) ss.		
City/County of			
On	, before me,		, Notary
Public, personally appear	ed		_, who proved to me
	y evidence, to be the perso	/	
within instrument and acl	knowledged to me that he/s	she/they executed the sa	me in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies),	and that by his/her/their sig	gnature(s) on the instru	ment the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of	which the person(s) acted,	executed the instrumen	t.
	E IF NOTARIZED IN CAL s of the State of California		
correct.	or the state of gamerina	and the foregoing para	S.apr. is was and
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		
Signature of Notary Publ	ic	Place Notary	Seal Above
My Commission Expires	:	-	

By:

Date: 5-25-17

See attached.

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not to	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Savia Clara On May 25, 2017 before me, len Date personally appeared	wiser Vi Pulle, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	r evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are redged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
JENNIFER VI PHU-LE Commission * 2031233 Notary Public - California Santa Ciara County My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2017	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above OP	TIONAL
	information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document. Assignment Palent Number of Pages:
	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing:

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101 Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US Page 11 of 13

David SWENSON

State of)			
) .	SS.		
City/County of			
On, be	efore me,		, Notary
Public, personally appeared			, who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence, within instrument and acknowledged	to be the perso	on(s) whose name(s)	is/are subscribed to the
authorized capacity(ies), and that by		/	
the entity upon behalf of which the p			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTA	RIZED IN CA	LIFORNIA: I certify	y under PENALTY OF
PERJURY under the laws of the State	te of California	that the foregoing p	aragraph is true and
correct.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal	i .		
Signature of Notary Public		Place Not	ary Seal Above
/			
My Commission Expires:		_	

By: Down de

Date: $\frac{5/25/2017}{}$

See attached.

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California County of Canta Clara On May 25, 2017 before me; Lenvi Date personally appeared David Sy	Fer V: Pur-Le, Notary Fublic Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer VLASON Name(s) of Signer(s)		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.		
O is	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.		
Commission # 2031233 Notary Public - California	viTNESS my hand and official seal. ignature Signature of Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above	IONAL		
	nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ay Ashanment Delent Number of Pages:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:		
@2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907		

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101 Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US Page 12 of 13

Date: $\frac{5}{25}/2017$	By:	MIL	
		Helen HU	JANG /
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of)		
) ss.		
City/County C	,		
City/County of			
		,	
On	, before me,		, Notary
Public, personally appeared			_, who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evid	dence, to be the perso	on(s) whose name(s) is/a	re subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowl	edged to me that he/	she/they executed the sa	me in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and th	nat by his/her/their si	gnature(s) on the instrum	nent the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which			
	om i pigop pi oʻ	/ 	1 DENIALEN OF
REQUIRED SENTENCE IF N		-	
PERJURY under the laws of the	e State of California	that the foregoing parag	graph is true and
correct.			
	<i>!</i> .		
WITNESS my hand and official	al seal.		
Signature of Notary Public		Place Notary	Seal Above

My Commission Expires:

See attached.

A notary public or other officer completing this certifical document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Canta Clara On May 25, 2017 before ma env Date personally appeared leten fluxing	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), red, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2031233	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	IONAL
	nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	wtory Assignment Patent Mumber of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:
	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101 Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US Page 13 of 13

Date: 5 (25 / 17	Ву:		
		Name: Title:	Adam de la Zerda CEO
			Click Diagnostics, Inc.
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
State of)		/
)			
City/County of)		
On	. before me.		. Notary
Public, personally appeared			
			se name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledge		, and the same of	
		and the same of th	on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which th		/	
	Jateteen		
REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOT	, tre		
PERJURY under the laws of the S	State of Californ	ia that the f	oregoing paragraph is true and
correct.			
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.		
p. de la companya de			
		energen	
Signature of Notary Public			Place Notary Seal Above
•			
My Commission Expires:	***************************************		

See attached.

CIVIL CODE § 1189

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	
State of California)	
On May 25, 2017 before me, On Date	nicer Vi Au-Le, Notaut Jublic Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
of is	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
Commission # 2031233 & Notary Public - California	ignature Activites Dlu Je Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	ONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this in	orm to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Jony Assignment Patent Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 043108 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 07/07/2017